This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

REVISOR

н. г. №. 1705

State of Minnesota HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

02/13/2023

Authored by Kresha and Schultz The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Housing Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to housing; appropriating money for grants to Habitat for Humanity.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; HABITAT FOR HUMANITY.
1.5	\$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the Minnesota
1.6	Housing Finance Agency for grants to fund land acquisition by Habitat for Humanity of
1.7	Morrison County and by Aitkin County Habitat for Humanity. The agency shall award a
1.8	grant of \$500,000 to Habitat for Humanity of Morrison County and a grant of \$500,000 to

Aitkin County Habitat for Humanity. 1.9